Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

MEMORANDUM

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, 1V-B, V, VI, VII and VIII
This Department

FOR 2

This refers to the memorandum dated March 1, 2023 of Regional Director ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO
— DPWH Regional Office III, endorsing the request of OIC-District Engineer HERMON G. INES,
Zambales 1% DEO for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY 2023 General
Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

Attached are the following supporting documents.
e Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of Works,

Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, and Detailed Engineering Design

As per GAA/Original | As Modlified
Project Description
UACS No. 310102101296000
Project ID: PO0714165LZ
00-1: E Safe and Reliable National Road 00-1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
TN : . - Asset Preservation Program — Preventive
System - Asset Preservation Program — Preventive Maint Rends
Maintenance — Secondary Roads Secondary
Olongapo-Bugallon R4 K0191+000-K192+000, | 21ongapo — Bugallon Rd - K0192 + 324.20 — k0193
K0192 + 324.20 - K0192 + 614.4
Type of of Work
Work / Allocation | 'YP¢ Estimated
Unit
Physical Cost ("000) (000) /] mal Unit Cost ("000) Cost ("000)
Target
Cw-1- CW-1-
Preventive Preventive
Maintenance: #£11,179.20/ Maintenance: £13,352.94/
Asphalt e P28,842.35 Asphalt Overl P $28,842.35
Overlay / /
2.58 Lane Km 2.16 Lane Km
EAO - P588.62 EAO - £588.62
Total £29,431.00 Total £29,431.00
Justification:

e Unit price of item 302(2) Emulsified Asphalt and item 310(1)c Bituminous Concrete Surface Wearing
Course, Hot laid (50mm thk) increased. Thus, physical target is decreased. The derived unit cost was
based on the approved DUPA and POW with reference to the corresponding Construction Materials
Price Data/Canvass.

e Correction in station limits. During the ocular inspection and conduct of Preliminary Detailed
Engineering, the station limits was changed because it overlapped with another project.




Vi

Olongapo — Bugallon Rd - K0192 + 324.20 — K0193 + 403-P00714165L2
page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and approval.

O, JR.
nt Secretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions HI,(?—A, 1v-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service *w )f #/

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. lERNARDO, CESO1I
Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 BCL/RRB
Project ID: PO0714165LZ




